

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Industries and Commerce Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu.

SRO 921 In exercise of the powers conferred by proviso to Article 309 of the Constitution of India, the Governor is pleased to direct that cadre of Jammu and Kashmir J&K Handloom Development Department (Gazetted Service) for the Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir upon exclusion of the posts of Union Territory of Ladakh, shall comprise the posts as indicated in Schedule-I to this notification, subject to any modifications as may be necessary.

This shall come into force with immediate effect.

By order of the Governor.

(Navin.K.Choudhary),IAS Principal Secretary to Government, Industries and Commerce Department.

Dated:- 24.10.2019.

No:- IND/Adm/23/2019/IV

Schedule-I to SRO of Jammu & Kashmir Handloom Dev. Department (Gazetted) Service					
S. NO	NAME OF THE POST	NUMBER OF POSTS	PAY BAND/SCALE OF THE POST	LEVEL	CADRE (UT/ DIVISIONAL/ DISTRICT)
1	DIRECTOR	1	123100-215900	13	Union Territory
2	JT DIRECTOR	2	78800-209200	12	Union Territory
3	DY DIRECTOR (ADMN)	1	67700-208700	11	Union Territory
4	DY DIRECTOR (TRG)	1	67700-208700	11	Union Territory
5	DY DIRECTOR (P)	1	67700-208700	11	Union Territory
6	MAINTENANCE ENGINEER	1	566600-179800	10A	Division
7	SUPERINTENDENT	3	566600-179800	10A	Division
8	ASST DIRECTOR	19	47600-151100	8	Union Territory
9	PRIVATE SECRETARY	1	47600-151100	8	Union Territory
10	TEXTILE TECHNOLOGIST	1	47600-151100	8	Union Territory
TOTAL 31					

\*In addition to the number of duty posts as indicated above, there shall be the Leave/Deputation and Training reserve, as per the following breakup:-

1. Leave/Deputation reserve @ 10%

2. Training reserve @ 10%

The